
 

           

Back to School Calendar 

2024-2025 

 
❖ The books & school supplies lists 2024-2025 are accessible on this link 
❖ School uniforms are available at Cotton Mall (Mtayleb Awkar and Zouk Mosbeh). Lists of 

requirements per grade level are accessible on this link 
❖ For Elementary school: the summer work will be sent to the parents by email (for old and new 

families) and on Google classroom (for old families only). 
 

Monday September 2 to  Friday September 6 Administrative rotation from 8:30 am to 12:30 pm 

Friday, September 6 
 

Qualifying exams  

Monday 9 and Tuesday 10 September 
from 8:00 am to 1:00 pm  
 

Registration for school transportation  

Wednesday, September 11 Back to school for IBDP1, IBDP2, Premiere and Terminale 
students. 7:40 am -12:30 pm   

Tuesday September 17 Back to School - for all classes from KG2/MS to 
IBDP2/Terminale 
 
Round trip bus transportation service is assured. 
 
Regular school schedule* 
 
Early dismissal for KG2/MS and KG3/GS ONLY on 
September 17:     7:40-12:25 

Wednesday, September 18 Back to School - In the presence of the parents:  
PS / KG1: 8:30 a.m.-10:00 a.m. 
 

Thursday, September 19 Regular school day: PS/KG1 
 

Monday, September 23 
 4:00 pm - 5:30 p.m 

 Teachers/Parents orientation meeting.    
CM1/Gr4 - CM2/Gr5 

Tuesday, September 24  
4:00 pm - 5:30 p.m 

 Teachers/Parents orientation meeting   
CE2/Gr3- CE1/Gr2 

https://montana.cpf.edu.lb/en/useful-info/useful-info/lists-books-2023-2024
https://montana.cpf.edu.lb/en/useful-info/useful-info/uniform


 

Wednesday, September 25 
3:00 p.m.- 4:30 p.m 

Teachers/Parents orientation meeting. 
CP/Gr1- GS/KG3 

Thursday, September 26 
4:00 p.m. -5:30 p.m 

Teachers/Parents orientation meeting. 
MS/KG2  

Friday, September 27 
4:00 p.m.-5:30 p.m. 

Teachers/Parents orientation meeting PS/KG1 

 

 

Regular school schedule 
 
Monday, Tuesday, Thursday, Friday 
 

- Preschool: 7:40 a.m.-2:20 p.m. 
- Elementary: 7:40 a.m.-2:25p.m 
- Middle & Secondary:  7:40 am - 2:40 pm 

 

Wednesday:  

Preschool: 7:40 am - 1:45 pm  

Elementary-Middle-Secondary: 7:40 a.m.-1:50 p.m. 

 


